
 
 

    Washington State’s Kinship Navigators/AAA List 
Serving Grandparents and Relatives Raising Children 

 
 

Central Washington - Aging and Adult Care of Central Washington 
 Chelan, Douglas, Okanogan, Grant, Lincoln, and Adams Counties:  Catholic Family and Child 

Services 
Kinship Navigator:  Autumn Carlson 
acarlson@ccyakima.org  

509-662-6761 or 1-800-261-1094  
Spanish-speaking Navigator Assistant: Deysi Romero 
dromero@ccyakima.org 
509-662-6761 Ext. 3052 

 

Southwest Washington - Area Agency on Aging & Disabilities of Southwest WA 

 Clark, Cowlitz, Klickitat, Skamania, Wahkiakum Counties:  Children’s Home Society, SW WA  

Kinship Navigator:  Selena Deer 
Selena.Deer@chs-wa.org 
360-695-1325  

 

Eastern Washington - Aging & Long Term Care of Eastern Washington 

 Ferry, Pend Oreille and Stevens Counties:  Rural Resources Community Action  

Kinship Navigator: Art Mathew 
amathew@ruralresources.org 
509-684-3932  

 Spokane County:  Elder Services – Frontier Behavioral Health 
Kinship Navigator:  Anna O’Connor 
avictor@smhca.org 
509-458-7450 ext. 4 

 Whitman County:  Rural Resources 
Kinship Navigator:  Andree Marcus-Rader 
arader@ruralresources.org 

509-332-0365 
 

Southeast Washington - Southeast WA Aging and Long Term Care  

 Asotin, Benton, Columbia, Franklin, Garfield, Kittitas, Walla Walla and Yakima Counties:  

Catholic Family and Child Services  

Kinship Navigator: Mary Pleger 

mpleger@ccyakima.org,  

Spanish-speaking Navigator Assistant: Lorena Ortega 

lortega@ccyakima.org 

509-965-7100 or 800-246-2962 
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Puget Sound 

 King County:  Aging and Disability Services 
Catholic Community Services  

Kinship Navigator: Unfilled 11/2016 
206-328-5951 or 206-328-5787 (Kinship Intake Line)  

 

 Lewis, Mason and Thurston Counties:  Lewis/Mason/Thurston Area Agency on Aging 
Family Education and Support Services   
Kinship Navigator:  Lynn Urvina 

Lynn@FamilyESS.org 
Spanish-speaking Navigator Assistant:  Rosa Venancio 
Rosa@FamilyESS.org 
360-754-7629 or 1-877-813-2828 

 
 Pierce County:  Pierce County Aging and Disability Resources 

HopeSparks 

Kinship Navigator:  Rosalyn Alber 
ralber@hopesparks.org 
253-565-4484 ext. 112 

Kinship Navigator: Pati West 
pwest@hopesparks.org                    
253-565-4484 ext. 144 

 
 Snohomish County: Snohomish County Aging & Disability Services Division 

Senior Services of Snohomish County 

Kinship Resource Person: Amy Dennis 
adennis@sssc.org, 425-265-2287 
 

Northwest Washington: Northwest Regional Council 

 Whatcom County:  Northwest Regional Council (AAA) 
Kinship Navigator:  vacant 11/2016 
360-676-6749  
 

Washington State  

 

Aging & Long-Term Support Administration DSHS 
 State contact: Hilarie Hauptman  

Hilarie.Hauptman@dshs.wa.gov  
1-800-422-3263 or 360-725-2556 

 

Kinship Care in WA State Website: www.dshs.wa.gov/kinshipcare   
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 Tribal Kinship Navigator Program Contacts 

 

 Confederated Tribes of the Colville Reservation 
Marietta Grunlose 
Marietta.Grunlose@colvilletribes.com 
 

 Lummi Tribe 
Topsy (Adele) Kinley  
TopsyK@lummi-nsn.gov 

 

 Makah Tribe 
Maureen Woods 

maureen.woods@makah.com 
 

 Port Gamble S’Klallam Tribe 
Donna Jones 
DonnaJ@Pgst.nsn.us 
 

 Quileute Tribe 
Lisa Hohman  
lisa.hohman-penn@quileutenation.org 

Nicole Earls  
nicole.earls@quileutenation.org 
 

 Samish Tribe 
Michelle Johnson  
mjohnson@samishtribe.nsn.us 
 

 Shoalwater Bay Tribe 
Kathirine Horne 
khorne@shoalwaterbay-nsn.gov 

 

 Yakama Nation 
Doris Peter 

Doris_Peter@Yakama.com 

Laretta Smiscon 
Laretta_Smiscon@Yakama.com 

 
 Aging & Long-Term Support Administration DSHS 

State contact: Hilarie Hauptman  

Hilarie.Hauptman@dshs.wa.gov  1-800-422-3263 or 360-725-2556 
 
Kinship Care in WA State Website: www.dshs.wa.gov/kinshipcare   
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